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Simeon Robinson - Auryn <Simeon.Robinson@aurynresources.com> Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at 7:14 PM
To: "Tracey McCaie' (Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Wynter Kuliktana (landsofficerkia@ginig.com)" <landsofficerkia@ginig.com>, "licensing@nwb-
oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Cc: "Eva Paul (Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Baba Pedersen (Baba.Pedersen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Baba.Pedersen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Michael
Henrichsen - Auryn <Michael.Henrichsen@aurynresources.com>, Peter Rees - Auryn <Peter.Rees@aurynresources.com>

Dear INAC, NWB and Kitikmeot Inuit Association,

North Country Gold (NCG) intends to commence a field program at the Committee Bay Project commencing on Friday 15t April, 2016. The spring program will entail opening of Hayes Camp,
construction of a permitted ice runway at Sandspit Lake, the mobilization of supplies for the 2016 exploration season and an airborne helicopter geophysical survey.

The spring program is expected to occur over 4 to 6 weeks. NCG also anticipates completing a summer exploration program at the Committee Bay Project. The details of this program will be
distributed once the scope and details have been finalized.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards, Simeon

Simeon Robinson, P.Geo.
Exploration Manager

(North Country Gold Corp.)
600 - 1199 West Hastings Street
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